
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

1 Notice to Proceed 0 days Tue 4/16/24 Tue 4/16/24 5,3,4FS+5 days

2 Project Management 300 days Tue 4/16/24 Mon 6/9/25

3 Project Management 60 wks Tue 4/16/24 Mon 6/9/25 1

4 Kick Off Meeting 0 days Mon 4/22/24 Mon 4/22/24 1FS+5 days 7,8,12,28,15,19

5 PDT Meetings 60 wks Tue 4/16/24 Mon 6/9/25 1

6 Surveying/Mapping 31 days Tue 4/23/24 Tue 6/4/24

7 Research Background Information 3 days Tue 4/23/24 Thu 4/25/24 4

8 Site Investigation 1 day Tue 4/23/24 Tue 4/23/24 4 9

9 Topographic Survey and Mapping 25 days Wed 4/24/24 Tue 5/28/24 8 31,10FF

10 Map Existing R/W 15 days Wed 5/8/24 Tue 5/28/24 9FF 13

11 Existing Utility Mapping 31 days Tue 4/23/24 Tue 6/4/24

12 Utility Verification Letter 1 wk Tue 4/23/24 Mon 4/29/24 4 13

13 Map Existing Utilities 1 wk Wed 5/29/24 Tue 6/4/24 12,10
14 Field Investigation/Geotechnical Research 33 days Tue 4/23/24 Thu 6/6/24

15 Research Background Information 3 days Tue 4/23/24 Thu 4/25/24 4 16

16 Geotechnical Field Investigation 20 days Fri 4/26/24 Thu 5/23/24 15 17

17 Pavement Design Memo 10 days Fri 5/24/24 Thu 6/6/24 16 31FF

18 Environmental Analysis 100 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 9/9/24

19 Project Description 10 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 5/6/24 4 20,21

20 Record Searches (biology, cultural, hazards) 8 wks Tue 5/7/24 Mon 7/1/24 19 21

21 Draft CEQA CE 15 days Tue 7/2/24 Mon 7/22/24 19,20 22

22 City Review CEQA CE 20 days Tue 7/23/24 Mon 8/19/24 21 23

23 Revise CEQA CE 5 days Tue 8/20/24 Mon 8/26/24 22 24

24 City Review and Approve CEQA CE 5 days Tue 8/27/24 Mon 9/2/24 23 25

25 City Files CE with County Clerk and SCH 5 days Tue 9/3/24 Mon 9/9/24 24
26 Preliminary Engineering 66 days Tue 4/23/24 Tue 7/23/24

27 30% Plans and Estimate 66 days Tue 4/23/24 Tue 7/23/24

28 Roadway Design 2 wks Tue 4/23/24 Mon 5/6/24 4 29

29 Drainage Design 1 wk Tue 5/7/24 Mon 5/13/24 28 30,31

30 30% Cross-Sections 1 wk Tue 5/14/24 Mon 5/20/24 29 31

31 Prepare 30% Plans 20 days Wed 5/29/24 Tue 6/25/24 9,30,29,17FF 32FF,33SS

32 Prepare 30% Estimate 5 days Wed 6/19/24 Tue 6/25/24 31FF 33SS

33 QA/QC 30% and Make Revisions 5 days Wed 6/19/24 Tue 6/25/24 31SS,32SS 34

34 Submit 30% PS&E 0 days Tue 6/25/24 Tue 6/25/24 33 35

35 City Review 30% Plans and Estimate 20 days Wed 6/26/24 Tue 7/23/24 34 37

36 Final Design 84 days Wed 7/24/24 Mon 11/18/24

37 30% Constructability Review Meeting 1 day Wed 7/24/24 Wed 7/24/24 35 38

38 Revision Roadway Design 2 wks Thu 7/25/24 Wed 8/7/24 37 40
39 60% Plans, Specifications, and Estimate 37 days Thu 8/8/24 Fri 9/27/24

40 Draft Response to Comments 2 days Thu 8/8/24 Fri 8/9/24 38 41

41 60% Plans 20 days Mon 8/12/24 Fri 9/6/24 40 42FF,43FF,45FF,44FF

42 60% Specifications 1 wk Mon 9/2/24 Fri 9/6/24 41FF 45FF

43 60% Estimate 1 wk Mon 9/2/24 Fri 9/6/24 41FF

44 60% Update Cross-Sections 2 wks Mon 8/26/24 Fri 9/6/24 41FF 45FF

45 QA/QC 60% Plans and Incorporate Revisions 5 days Mon 9/2/24 Fri 9/6/24 41FF,42FF,44FF 46

46 Submit 60% PS&E 0 wks Fri 9/6/24 Fri 9/6/24 45 47

47 City Review 60% Plans, Specs, and Estimate 3 wks Mon 9/9/24 Fri 9/27/24 46 49

48 90% Plans, Specifications, and Estimate 31 days Mon 9/30/24 Mon 11/11/24

49 60% Constructability Review Meeting 1 day Mon 9/30/24 Mon 9/30/24 47 50,51

50 Draft Response to Comments 2 days Tue 10/1/24 Wed 10/2/24 49
51 90% Plans 15 days Tue 10/1/24 Mon 10/21/24 49 55FF,52FF,53FF,54FF

52 90% Specifications 1 wk Tue 10/15/24 Mon 10/21/24 51FF

53 90% Estimate 1 wk Tue 10/15/24 Mon 10/21/24 51FF

54 90% Cross-Sections 1 wk Tue 10/15/24 Mon 10/21/24 51FF

55 QA/QC 90% Plans and Incorporate Revisions 1 wk Tue 10/15/24 Mon 10/21/24 51FF 56

56 Submit 90% PS&E 0 wks Mon 10/21/24 Mon 10/21/24 55 57

57 City Review 90% PS&E 3 wks Tue 10/22/24 Mon 11/11/24 56 59,60,61

58 100% Plans, Specifications, and Estimate (Final) 5 days Tue 11/12/24 Mon 11/18/24

59 90% Constructability Review Meeting 1 day Tue 11/12/24 Tue 11/12/24 57

60 Draft Response to Comments 1 day Tue 11/12/24 Tue 11/12/24 57

61 100% Plans 5 days Tue 11/12/24 Mon 11/18/24 57 62FF,63FF,64FF

62 100% Specifications 2 days Fri 11/15/24 Mon 11/18/24 61FF 64FF

63 100% Estimate 2 days Fri 11/15/24 Mon 11/18/24 61FF 64FF

64 QA/QC 100% Plans and Incorporate Revisions 2 days Fri 11/15/24 Mon 11/18/24 61FF,62FF,63FF 65

65 Submit 100% PS&E (Final) 0 wks Mon 11/18/24 Mon 11/18/24 64 68,67,70

66 Right of Way 20 days Tue 11/19/24 Mon 12/16/24

67 Prepare and Submit R/W Certification to Caltrans 5 days Tue 11/19/24 Mon 11/25/24 65 68

68 Caltrans Review and Approves R/W Certification 15 days Tue 11/26/24 Mon 12/16/24 67,65 70

69 Construction Support 146 days Tue 12/17/24 Tue 7/8/25

70 City Council Approval to Advertise 10 days Tue 12/17/24 Mon 12/30/24 65,68 71

71 Advertising Period 30 days Tue 12/31/24 Mon 2/10/25 70 72SF+10 days,73

72 Pre-Bid Meeting 1 day Mon 1/13/25 Mon 1/13/25 71SF+10 days

73 Bid Opening 1 day Tue 2/11/25 Tue 2/11/25 71 74

74 Award Construction Contract 30 days Wed 2/12/25 Tue 3/25/25 73 75

75 Begin Construction 0 days Tue 3/25/25 Tue 3/25/25 74 76

76 Construction Support 60 days Wed 3/26/25 Tue 6/17/25 75 77

77 Prepare Record Drawings 15 days Wed 6/18/25 Tue 7/8/25 76
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